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Legrand cabling system LCS2 fibre optic
19" high density fibre optic drawer

Pack Cat.Nos 19" high density fibre optic drawer

1 0 325 69 Modular fibre optic drawer
Slide-in and modular drawer
Maximum capacity:
- 36 ST and SC connectors
- 72 LC connectors
Depth 220 mm, height 1 U
Supplied with screws and wiring accessories
Receives up to 3 fibre optic units below

Fibre optic units
Clip directly onto the optic drawer
Cat.No 0 325 69

Singlemode fibre units (9/125 µm)
3 0 325 73 LC duplex unit for 12 singlemode fibres - blue
3 0 325 74 LC quadriplex unit for 24 singlemode fibres - blue
3 0 325 70 ST duplex unit for 12 singlemode fibres - blue
3 0 325 71 SC duplex unit for 12 singlemode fibres - blue
3 0 325 72 MPO unit type A for 6 x 12 singlemode fibres - blue

Multimode fibre units (62.5 and 50/125 µm)
3 0 325 78 LC duplex unit for 12 multimode fibres - beige
3 0 325 79 LC quadriplex unit for 24 multimode fibres - beige
3 0 325 75 ST duplex unit for 12 multimode fibres - beige
3 0 325 76 SC duplex unit for 12 multimode fibres - beige
3 0 325 77 MPO unit type A for 6 x 12 multimode fibres - beige

Accessory
10 0 335 93 Blanking plate

Accessories common to 2 fibre optic
drawers
Cassette for pigtails

1 0 329 07 12-fibre capacity
1 0 326 72 24-fibre capacity

Bend limiting clip
10 0 335 94 Fibre management bend limiting clip

0 325 69 (not equipped) 0 462 91

Legrand cabling system LCS2 fibre optic
floor distribution cabinets, equipment

Pack Cat.Nos 19’’ fibre optic drawer equipped with SC units

1 0 335 09 Fibre optic drawer equipped with 4 SC fibre optic
units for 6 multimode fibres
Modular sliding drawer
End stop, tilted at 45°
Depth 220 mm, height 1 U
Supplied with screws and wiring accessories

OM 3 multimode optical cords (50/125 µm)
Suitable for 10 Gb Ethernet network
Max. optical losses: 0.3 dB
For 50/125 µmmultimode installations, type OM 3
Purple sheaths

SC/SC duplex cords
3 0 326 09 Length: 1 m
3 0 326 10 Length: 2 m
3 0 326 11 Length: 3 m

SC/LC duplex cords
3 0 326 12 Length: 1 m
3 0 326 13 Length: 2 m
3 0 326 14 Length: 3 m

OM 3 multimode fibre optic cables (50/125 µm)

Tight
jacketed
900 µm

For 50/125 µm multimode installations, type OM 3
Green sheaths
Suitable for 10 Gb Ethernet network

2000 0 325 10 Internal/external (glass sheath)
6 fibres

2000 0 325 52 Internal/external (glass sheath)
24 fibres

Fibre optic floor distribution cabinets
Reversible metal cabinets with key-operated lock
IP 20 - IK 08
Maximum capacity:
- 24 fibres with ST connectors
- 48 fibres with SC connectors
- 96 fibres with LC connectors
Up to 4 fibre optic units can be fitted
Cat.Nos 0 325 71/72/73/74/76/77/78/79,
0 335 12/13/16/17/18/19
4 cable entries (2 at the top and 2 at the bottom)
12 outlets, 22 mm diameter (3 at the top, 3 at
the bottom and 6 at the sides)
Supplied with 1 black ISO 20 cable gland to
hold the incoming cable and 15 feedthrough covers
The outgoing cables can be clamped using a clamp
at the back of the cabinet
Can take 2 cassettes for pigtails Cat.No 0 329 07
(incoming and outgoing)
292 x 323 x 92 mm
Black RAL 9005

1 0 462 91 Cabinet equipped with 2 SC fibre optic units for
12 multimode fibres

1 0 462 90 Modular cabinet

0 779 05
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